
O F F I C I A L   C O N T E S T   R E S U L T S

IFBB DIAMOND CUP LUXEMBOURG

6-7.10.2023, Roodt-Sur-Syre

International Federation of Bodybuilding and Fitness

JUNIOR MEN’S BODYBUILDING 16-23 YEARS OPEN

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH
RD1x

2
RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Jan Biesenecker671 2001 107/ 10 5 0 0 15Germany

 Joshua Danielewski642 2001 101/190,3 20 10 0 0 30Germany

 Dennis Goebel653 2001 / 34 15 0 0 49Germany

 Nico Hartmann664 2001 74,2/ 36 20 0 0 56Luxembourg

Σ=4

MASTER MEN’S BODYBUILDING 40 YEARS & OVER, OPEN

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH
RD1x

2
RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Roderick Theuma681 1982 82/ 12 9 0 0 21Malta

 Jesael Levaud722 1974 83,6/ 26 11 0 0 37France

 Jorge Fernandez703 1983 /86,55 28 14 0 0 42Spain

 Franck Samson714 1978 / 36 17 0 0 53France

 Patrick Kara735 1963 102,2/ 54 28 0 0 82France

 Frederic Jonvaux696 1969 101/ 56 27 0 0 83France

Σ=6

MEN’S CLASSIC BODYBUILDING UP TO 175 CM

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH
RD1x

2
RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Jerome Pachura781 1984 71,2/172,3 18 11 0 0 29France

 Almir Keranovic742 1988 76,6/174,5 18 14 0 0 32Switzerland

 Jonathan Vermeulen753 1995 76,3/174,8 24 11 0 0 35Belgium

 Tom van den Berg774 1991 75,5/174 40 15 0 0 55Netherlands

 Ludovic Figueiredo76
5*

1992 72,35/170,
8

50 25 0 0 75
France

Red cards semifinal: 0, Red cards final: 1. Places recounted accordingly.

Σ=5

MEN’S CLASSIC BODYBUILDING OVER 175 CM

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH
RD1x

2
RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Simon Schuhmacher811 1988 94,9/187,3 12 7 0 0 19Germany

 Frederik Baelus802 1992 83,4/177,8 20 9 0 0 29Belgium

 Martin Hahn793 1996 91,6/186,3 30 15 0 0 45Germany

Σ=3

MEN’S CLASSIC BODYBUILDING OVERALL

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Simon Schuhmacher811 1988 94,9/187,3 6 0 0 0 6Germany

 Jerome Pachura782 1984 71,2/172,3 9 0 0 0 9France

Σ=2
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MEN’S CLASSIC PHYSIQUE OPEN

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1
RD2x

2
RD3 RD4 Score

 Ruben Reudenbach84
1

1999 99,85/190,
9

5 10 8 0 18
Germany

 Joshua Danielewski882 2001 101/190,3 10 24 13 0 37Germany

 Frederik Baelus873 1992 83,4/177,8 31 38 15 0 53Belgium

 Seraphin Makoundo924 1997 74,5/171 15 36 18 0 54France

 Theodoros Ieronymos935 1992 84,9/180 21 48 26 0 74Germany

 Almir Keranovic866 1988 76,7/174,5 30 52 27 0 79Switzerland

 Henrik Weber907 1996 89,5/192,5 32 0 0 0 0Germany

 Milenko Jovic828 1997 86,6/179,5 40 0 0 0 0Netherlands

 Jason Thiessen899 2002 89,9/186,8 47 0 0 0 0Germany

 Leydson da Cunha8510 1995 69,5/165,5 48 0 0 0 0Germany

 Maxim Debusscherre9111 1999 68,6/175 52 0 0 0 0Belgium

 Sebastien Wenmaekers8312 1999 66,7/168,8 58 0 0 0 0Belgium

Σ=12

MASTER WOMEN’S BODYFITNESS 35 YEARS & OVER, OPEN

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Vera Klauer1181 1987 /170,6 11 8 0 0 8Luxembourg

 Samantha Mifsud1112 1985 /161 9 11 0 0 11Malta

 Therese Thorin1133 1980 /167 13 14 0 0 14Sweden

 Carolin Winsel1154 1986 /170 30 20 0 0 20Germany

 Lena Wachendorff1125 1984 / 26 22 0 0 22Germany

 Lucie Coppin1196 1982 /175,1 16 29 0 0 29France

 Greyci Herrera1177 1985 /166,1 37 0 0 0 0Venezuela

 Silke Engels1148 1979 /177,9 38 0 0 0 0Germany

 Lisa Grundig1169 1979 /160 45 0 0 0 0Germany

Σ=9

WOMEN’S BODYFITNESS UP TO 163 CM

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Nadine Adler961 1992 /160,3 5 0 0 0 5Germany

 Samantha Mifsud942 1985 /161 15 0 0 0 15Malta

 Veronika Lepiarczyk953 1990 /158,6 17 0 0 0 17Luxembourg

 Jessica Fink974 1997 /158,1 18 0 0 0 18Germany

 Lena Wachendorff985 1984 /163 21 0 0 0 21Germany

Σ=5

WOMEN’S BODYFITNESS OVER 163 CM

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Julia Merten1051 1995 /172,9 9 8 0 0 8Germany

 Hannah Christov1072 1991 /174,3 9 9 0 0 9Germany

 Laura Finke1093 1997 /166 16 15 0 0 15Germany

 Vera Klauer1084 1987 /170,6 16 19 0 0 19Luxembourg

 Therese Thorin995 1980 /167 24 26 0 0 26Sweden

 Carolin Winsel1016 1986 /170 31 28 0 0 28Germany

 Lisa Walter1107 1996 /180,2 34 0 0 0 0Germany

 Lucie Coppin1008 1982 /175,1 40 0 0 0 0France

 Ronja Schaak1029 2000 /167 47 0 0 0 0Germany

 Christina Wolf10610 1998 /175 49 0 0 0 0Germany

 Greyci Herrera10411 1985 /166,1 55 0 0 0 0Venezuela

 Sophia Deutscher10312 1996 /167,8 58 0 0 0 0Austria

Σ=12
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WOMEN’S BODYFITNESS OVERALL

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Julia Merten1051 1995 /172,9 7 0 0 0 7Germany

 Nadine Adler962 1992 /160,3 8 0 0 0 8Germany

Σ=2

MEN’S BODYBUILDING UP TO 80 KG

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1
RD2x

2
RD3 RD4 Score

 Ife Adekolu1271 1989 77,35/ 9 16 7 0 23Luxembourg

 Rodriguez Johannis1252 1985 78,8/ 9 20 10 0 30Germany

 William Fazio1233 1986 78,3/ 14 28 15 0 43Germany

 Sascha Leistikow1264 1989 /79,05 18 36 18 0 54Luxembourg

 Jonathan Vermeulen1225 1995 76,3/174,8 31 58 29 0 87Belgium

 Naser Rahimi1246* 1987 /77,8 27 52 26 0 78Germany

Red cards semifinal: 0, Red cards final: 1. Places recounted accordingly.

 Maurice Hassinger1217 1992 74,4/ 33 0 0 0 0Germany

 Tom van den Berg1208 1991 75,5/ 38 0 0 0 0Netherlands

Σ=8

MEN’S BODYBUILDING UP TO 90 KG

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH
RD1x

2
RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Roderick Theuma1281 1982 82/ 12 6 0 0 18Malta

 Jorge Fernandez1322 1983 /86,55 32 17 0 0 49Spain

 Manuel Meyer1313* 1987 83,55/ 38 15 0 0 53Luxembourg

Red cards semifinal: 0, Red cards final: 1. Places recounted accordingly.

 Benjamin Anton1304 1990 86,65/ 40 19 0 0 59Germany

 Jesael Levaud1295* 1974 83,6/ 34 20 0 0 54France

Red cards semifinal: 0, Red cards final: 1. Places recounted accordingly.

 Milenko Jovic1336 1997 86,6/179,5 60 29 0 0 89Netherlands

Σ=6

MEN’S BODYBUILDING UP TO 100 KG

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH
RD1x

2
RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Martin Hahn1361 1996 91,6/186,3 24 11 0 0 35Germany

 Marcel Lange1342* 1991 94/ 10 5 0 0 15Germany

Red cards semifinal: 0, Red cards final: 1. Places recounted accordingly.

 Matthias Niess1353 1991 94,25/183 24 14 0 0 38Germany

Σ=3

MEN’S BODYBUILDING OVER 100 KG

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH
RD1x

2
RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Jan Biesenecker1381 2001 107/ 10 5 0 0 15Germany

 Frederic Jonvaux1392 1969 101/ 24 11 0 0 35France

 Patrick Kara1373* 1963 102,2/ 26 14 0 0 40France

Red cards semifinal: 0, Red cards final: 1. Places recounted accordingly.

Σ=3

MEN’S BODYBUILDING OVERALL

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Ife Adekolu1271 1989 77,35/ 7 0 0 0 7Luxembourg

 Jan Biesenecker1382 2001 107/ 10 0 0 0 10Germany

 Roderick Theuma1283 1982 82/ 13 0 0 0 13Malta

 Martin Hahn1364 1996 91,6/186,3 20 0 0 0 20Germany

Σ=4
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WOMEN’S FIT- MODEL OPEN

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Christina Popova1401 1991 /172,3 6 5 0 0 11Belgium

 Camilla Rosen1412 1970 /173,5 9 10 0 0 19Sweden

Σ=2

JUNIOR MEN’S PHYSIQUE 16-23 YEARS OPEN

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Jan Kopold1431 2000 /171 5 0 0 0 5Germany

 Ryan Depoorter1442 2000 /172,8 11 0 0 0 11Belgium

 David Zavorohin1453 2003 /183,3 14 0 0 0 14Germany

Σ=3

MASTER MEN’S PHYSIQUE 40 YEARS & OVER, OPEN

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Evelino Rodrigues1481 1977 /172 5 0 0 0 5Cape Verde

 Hakan Demir142 1977 /175,1 13 0 0 0 13Germany

 Wellington Pinto1493 1978 /178,5 14 0 0 0 14Luxembourg

 Juan Santos1474 1971 / 18 0 0 0 18Germany

Σ=4

MEN’S PHYSIQUE UP TO 173 CM

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Evelino Rodrigues1581 1977 /172 7 8 0 0 8Cape Verde

 Ibrahim El Aam1592 1998 /169,5 11 12 0 0 12Switzerland

 Jan Kopold1513 2000 /171 14 13 0 0 13Germany

 Hamza Filali Belhadj1554 1994 /172,4 28 20 0 0 20France

 Anwar Huwaidi1565 1988 /167,5 18 22 0 0 22Germany

 Jens De Clerck1576 1991 /171,4 32 30 0 0 30Belgium

 Dries De Schepper1547 1990 /172,7 36 0 0 0 0Belgium

 Jamali Ammar1538 1995 /173 40 0 0 0 0France

 Ken De Keyser1529 1999 /171,9 42 0 0 0 0Belgium

 Ryan Depoorter15010 2000 /172,8 46 0 0 0 0Belgium

Σ=10

MEN’S PHYSIQUE UP TO 179 CM

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Liridon Bekaj1651 1998 /178,9 6 0 0 0 6Germany

 Nazareno costa1632 2000 /178,1 9 0 0 0 9Italy

 Ahmad Al Abdelaziz1663 1996 /176,4 17 0 0 0 17Germany

 Daniel Dams1614 1994 /176,1 18 0 0 0 18Luxembourg

 Andrei Gabor1605 1994 /175 26 0 0 0 26Luxembourg

 Wellington Pinto1646 1978 /178,5 27 0 0 0 27Luxembourg

 Johan Dufour1627 1992 /176,5 34 0 0 0 34France

Σ=7

MEN’S PHYSIQUE UP TO 182 CM

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Enrico Zandona1771 1989 /180,6 8 0 0 0 8Italy

 Alexander Riegel1702 1994 /180,6 9 0 0 0 9Germany

 ZakariaSmaali1673 1996 /181 15 0 0 0 15Germany

 Julian Graf1694 1990 /181,6 18 0 0 0 18Germany

 Luca Barbusca1685 1992 /181,1 25 0 0 0 25Italy

Σ=5
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MEN’S PHYSIQUE OVER 182 CM

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Mohammad Asiala1761 1991 /186,5 7 0 0 0 7Germany

 Eduard Niedens1732 1992 /186,5 10 0 0 0 10Germany

 Matin Mousavi1713 1994 /185,2 14 0 0 0 14Germany

 Petrit Mehmeti1744 1997 /189,5 24 0 0 0 24Kosovo

 Steven Dufour1725 1989 /199 28 0 0 0 28France

 David Zavorohin1786 2003 /183,3 28 0 0 0 28Germany

 Dmirtrij Stepanov1757 1991 /183,7 31 0 0 0 31Germany

Σ=7

MEN’S PHYSIQUE OVERALL

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Evelino Rodrigues1581 1977 /172 6 0 0 0 6Cape Verde

 Mohammad Asiala1762 1991 /186,5 12 0 0 0 12Germany

 Liridon Bekaj1653 1998 /178,9 13 0 0 0 13Germany

 Enrico Zandona1774 1989 /180,6 20 0 0 0 20Italy

Σ=4

MUSCULAR MEN’S PHYSIQUE OPEN

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Maxime Lemaire1821 1988 / 7 0 0 0 7France

 Fatih Karabel1802 1999 /176,4 11 0 0 0 11Germany

 Amin Farjami1813 1990 /187 13 0 0 0 13Luxembourg

 Dmytro Soloveiko1794 1990 /178,5 20 0 0 0 20Estonia

Σ=4

JUNIOR WOMEN’S BIKINI 16-23 YEARS OPEN

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Pauline Kume1901 2000 /170,8 12 8 0 0 8Germany

 Audrey Gregoire1882 2000 /155,2 13 14 0 0 14Belgium

 Anna-Lena Gutsmann1833 2000 /167,5 13 14 0 0 14Germany

 Vivian Lusgen1894 2001 /172,8 12 17 0 0 17Germany

 Marie-Louise Massante1915 2001 /167,8 27 22 0 0 22Germany

 Hanne Vanhauwaert1866 2005 /160,5 33 28 0 0 28Belgium

 Naja Brehm1847 2000 /168,5 36 0 0 0 0Germany

 Lucy Fischer1878 2006 /158,8 38 0 0 0 0Germany

 Alina Bogdanova1859 2003 /160,8 40 0 0 0 0Estonia

Σ=9

MASTER WOMEN’S BIKINI 35 YEARS & OVER, OPEN

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Nicole Ruggiero2011 1984 /161 8 9 0 0 9Germany

 Shanti Glinski1992 1985 /169,2 13 9 0 0 9Germany

 Stefanie Kelterborn1953 1985 / 10 14 0 0 14Germany

 Kristina Lukascyk1944 1986 /159,5 27 22 0 0 22Germany

 Eva Stein2025 1987 /183,5 27 23 0 0 23Germany

 Magdalena Mlodzinski1936 1982 / 24 26 0 0 26Germany

 Jelena Kornej1967 1980 /169,8 33 0 0 0 0Germany

 Katre Krik1978 1984 /174,4 42 0 0 0 0Estonia

 Loranne Briffa1989 1982 /166 47 0 0 0 0Malta

 Camilla Rosen20010 1970 /173,5 47 0 0 0 0Sweden

 Sadrina Cheurfi192DNC 1976 /159France

Σ=11
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WOMEN’S BIKINI UP TO 160 CM

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Alena Kuzmina2071 1995 /155,9 5 5 0 0 5Belgium

 Falon Vargas2082 1990 /158,5 11 11 0 0 11Italy

 Audrey Gregoire2063 2000 /155,2 15 15 0 0 15Belgium

 Laura Canturk2034 1993 /157,5 20 21 0 0 21Germany

 Chloe Van Kerschaver2115 1997 /158,8 24 25 0 0 25Belgium

 Aileen Zehnpfennig2096 1996 /159 34 27 0 0 27Luxembourg

 Viktoria Martsinkevits2127 1999 /158 34 0 0 0 0Estonia

 Anastassija Loginova2108 2001 /157,2 38 0 0 0 0Estonia

 Maria Requena2049 1999 /158,9 44 0 0 0 0Luxembourg

 Lisa Ladner20510 1992 /155,7 49 0 0 0 0Germany

Σ=10

WOMEN’S BIKINI UP TO 164 CM

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Michelle Reis2141 1997 /164 5 5 0 0 5Germany

 Elizaveta Kugaevskaia2232 1990 /162,4 14 12 0 0 12Germany

 Claudia Nielsen2213 1999 /163 17 17 0 0 17Denmark

 Regina Tselik2194 1997 /164 16 17 0 0 17Estonia

 Anna Keil2245 1997 /160,5 23 24 0 0 24Germany

 Jessica Czursiedel2226 1997 /161,4 38 30 0 0 30Germany

 Hanne Vanhauwaert2137 2005 /160,5 38 0 0 0 0Belgium

 Marie Zinsz2178 1998 /163,7 42 0 0 0 0France

 Alina Bogdanova2159 2003 /160,8 43 0 0 0 0Estonia

 Cassandra Munch21810 1997 /163,5 48 0 0 0 0France

 Merea Villa Lucas21611 1995 /160,7 51 0 0 0 0Spain

 Adela Urbankova22012 1994 /163,4 52 0 0 0 0Germany

Σ=12

WOMEN’S BIKINI UP TO 169 CM

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Lisa Maus2291 1997 /168,2 8 8 0 0 8Germany

 Natalia Trgova2312 1995 /168,4 10 9 0 0 9Slovakia

 Madeleine Gasper2273 1998 /167,8 15 16 0 0 16Germany

 Sophie Von Grunigen2404 1998 /165,7 18 18 0 0 18Switzerland

 Jacueline Witt2435 1996 /166,9 34 27 0 0 27Germany

 Hannah Sturmer2266 1993 /168,5 36 27 0 0 27Luxembourg

 Anna-Lena Gutsmann2417 2000 /167,5 36 0 0 0 0Germany

 Florine Crunelle2428 1999 /167,8 37 0 0 0 0France

 Marie-Louise Massante2349 2001 /167,8 41 0 0 0 0Germany

 Yasmin Ziarek23710 1990 /164,3 43 0 0 0 0Germany

 Naja Brehm23211 2000 /168,5 52 0 0 0 0Germany

 Yentl Haverland225 1999 /169Netherlands

 Manon Andre228 1996 /164,8France

 Jessica Koschack230 1997 /164,8Germany

 Loranne Briffa233 1982 /166Malta

 Gaelle Raymond235 1995 /166,5France

 Irina Lohr236 1996 /167,4Germany

 Amandine Dierinck238 1997 /165,4Belgium

 Marta Gavazzoni239 1990 /164,5Italy

 Anastasia Kravtsova244 1992 /168Belgium

Σ=20
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WOMEN’S BIKINI UP TO 172 CM

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Pauline Kume2461 2000 /170,8 7 8 0 0 8Germany

 Sabine Muller2492 1993 /171 12 13 0 0 13Germany

 Mara Blech2453 2000 /170,5 13 16 0 0 16Germany

 Lea Prahl2504 1990 /171,5 18 17 0 0 17Germany

 Walerija Grassmann2475 1997 /169,2 28 22 0 0 22Germany

 Jana Filchner2486 1995 /169,6 33 29 0 0 29Germany

 Jacqueline Suttner2517 1998 /169,5 33 0 0 0 0Germany

 Silvana Schmitt2528 1994 /169,9 35 0 0 0 0Luxembourg

Σ=8

WOMEN’S BIKINI OVER 172 CM

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Mariia Zhukova2581 1994 /175,8 8 8 0 0 8Germany

 Franziska Brucker2532 1994 /172,2 8 8 0 0 8Germany

 Vivian Lusgen2613 2001 /172,8 14 16 0 0 16Germany

 Christina Popova2604 1991 /172,3 23 22 0 0 22Belgium

 Carina Ruben2555 1999 /179,6 25 24 0 0 24Germany

 Marleen Roggelin2626 1997 /172,2 30 29 0 0 29Germany

 Eva Stein2597 1987 /183,5 33 0 0 0 0Germany

 Daria Gerts2548 1989 /180,5 41 0 0 0 0Germany

 Katre Krik2569 1984 /174,4 45 0 0 0 0Estonia

 Camilla Rosen25710 1970 /173,5 47 0 0 0 0Sweden

Σ=10

WOMEN’S BIKINI OVERALL

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Michelle Reis2141 1997 /164 9 0 0 0 9Germany

 Alena Kuzmina2072 1995 /155,9 10 0 0 0 10Belgium

 Lisa Maus2293 1997 /168,2 12 0 0 0 12Germany

 Mariia Zhukova2584 1994 /175,8 20 0 0 0 20Germany

 Pauline Kume2465 2000 /170,8 22 0 0 0 22Germany

Σ=5

WOMEN’S WELLNESS OPEN

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Monika Zeirova2701 1996 /159,5 13 7 0 0 7Germany

 Santana Junk2732 1992 /155,3 13 12 0 0 12Luxembourg

 Anastassia Toikka2723 1988 /163 12 14 0 0 14Estonia

 Laura Brockmann2714 1997 / 14 16 0 0 16Germany

 Marie Sohngen2675 2000 /168,9 29 26 0 0 26Germany

 Lisa-Marie Mulbrich2636 1997 /162,2 26 27 0 0 27Germany

 Desiree Gebhard2687 1991 /164,9 30 0 0 0 0Switzerland

 Eunice Cristobal2668 1985 /162,9 45 0 0 0 0Spain

 Jana Vojtiskova2659 1987 /156,2 46 0 0 0 0Czech Republic

 Dorothea Allzeit26910 1998 /162,5 47 0 0 0 0Germany

 Veronika Petrenko26411 1997 /157,8 52 0 0 0 0Luxembourg

Σ=11

WOMEN’S PHYSIQUE OPEN

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH
RD1x

2
RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Kerstin Telker2741 1980 / 10 5 0 0 15Germany

 Maria Mallik2752 1993 / 20 10 0 0 30Germany

Σ=2
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O F F I C I A L   C O N T E S T   R E S U L T S

IFBB DIAMOND CUP LUXEMBOURG (BEGINNERS CUP)

6-7.10.2023, Roodt-Sur-Syre

International Federation of Bodybuilding and Fitness

BEGINNER WOMEN’S BIKINI UP TO 164 CM

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Aileen Zehnpfennig321 1996 /159 8 7 0 0 7Luxembourg

 Laura Canturk312 1993 /157,5 7 9 0 0 9Germany

 Anastassija Loginova253 2001 /157,2 29 17 0 0 17Estonia

 Kristina Lukascyk264 1986 /159,5 17 20 0 0 20Germany

 Maria Requena235 1999 /158,9 19 26 0 0 26Luxembourg

 Jessica Czursiedel296 1997 /161,4 30 27 0 0 27Germany

 Adela Urbankova227 1994 /163,4 35 0 0 0 0Germany

 Lisa Ladner308 1992 /155,7 36 0 0 0 0Germany

 Stefanie Richter249 1998 /159,6 45 0 0 0 0Germany

 Kristina Jerinic2710 1999 /160,1 51 0 0 0 0Germany

 Julia Konradi3311 1982 /161,7 54 0 0 0 0Germany

 Laura Lazaridis2112 1992 /162 60 0 0 0 0Germany

Σ=12

BEGINNER WOMEN’S BIKINI OVER 164 CM

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Vivian Lusgen411 2001 /172,8 12 12 0 0 12Germany

 Marie-Louise Massante432 2001 /167,8 9 12 0 0 12Germany

 Shanti Glinski453 1985 /169,2 15 14 0 0 14Germany

 Naja Brehm374 2000 /168,5 17 16 0 0 16Germany

 Hannah Sturmer355 1993 /168,5 30 23 0 0 23Luxembourg

 Silvana Schmitt476 1994 /169,9 35 26 0 0 26Luxembourg

 Anastasia Kravtsova2447 1992 /168 36 0 0 0 0Belgium

 Carina Ruben428 1999 /179,6 37 0 0 0 0Germany

 Marleen Roggelin469 1997 /172,2 39 0 0 0 0Germany

 Irina Lohr3910 1996 /167,4 45 0 0 0 0Germany

 Olivia Serzysko4411 1999 /169 61 0 0 0 0Germany

 Amandine Dierinck3612 1997 /165,4 64 0 0 0 0Belgium

 Jessica Koschack3413 1997 /164,8 65 0 0 0 0Germany

 Hannah Roder3814 2004 /173,5 65 0 0 0 0Germany

 Jelena Kornej4015 1980 /169,8 68 0 0 0 0Germany

Σ=15

BEGINNER MEN’S CLASSIC PHYSIQUE OPEN

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Jason Thiessen31 2002 89,9/186,8 13 0 0 0 13Germany

 Henrik Weber62 1996 89,5/192,5 14 0 0 0 14Germany

 Jonathan Vermeulen43 1995 76,3/174,8 14 0 0 0 14Belgium

 Kevin Ruppert276
4

1993 92,35/186,
8

18 0 0 0 18
Germany

 Maxim Debusscherre15 1999 68,6/175 19 0 0 0 19Belgium

 Sebastien Wenmaekers26 1999 66,7/168,8 30 0 0 0 30Belgium

 Toth Bela57 2005 65,4/176,6 35 0 0 0 35Luxembourg

Σ=7

1/2



BEGINNER MEN’S BODYBUILDING OPEN

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Jonathan Vermeulen81 1995 76,3/174,8 9 0 0 0 9Belgium

 Matthias Niess72 1991 94,25/183 11 0 0 0 11Germany

 Nico Hartmann103 2001 74,2/ 13 0 0 0 13Luxembourg

 Leon Niederelz94 2003 90,7/ 19 0 0 0 19Germany

Σ=4

BEGINNER WOMEN’S BODYFITNESS OPEN

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Hannah Christov501 1991 /174,3 6 6 0 0 6Germany

 Veronika Lepiarczyk492 1990 /158,6 11 10 0 0 10Luxembourg

 Lisa Walter533 1996 /180,2 18 16 0 0 16Germany

 Jessica Fink554 1997 /158,1 18 22 0 0 22Germany

 Ronja Schaak545 2000 /167 22 24 0 0 24Germany

 Christina Wolf486 1998 /175 30 27 0 0 27Germany

 Sophia Deutscher567 1996 /167,8 35 0 0 0 0Austria

 Silke Engels518 1979 /177,9 39 0 0 0 0Germany

 Lisa Grundig529 1979 /160 45 0 0 0 0Germany

Σ=9

BEGINNER MEN’S PHYSIQUE OPEN

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Fatih Karabel151 1999 /176,4 7 7 0 0 7Germany

 Julian Graf192 1990 /181,6 13 13 0 0 13Germany

 Jens De Clerck123 1991 /171,4 14 13 0 0 13Belgium

 Dries De Schepper164 1990 /172,7 17 19 0 0 19Belgium

 Ryan Depoorter205 2000 /172,8 24 22 0 0 22Belgium

 Akhilesh Gungapersand116 1996 /176 32 29 0 0 29Luxembourg

 David Zavorohin137 2003 /183,3 36 0 0 0 0Germany

 Andrei Gabor178 1994 /175 41 0 0 0 0Luxembourg

 Dmirtrij Stepanov189 1991 /183,7 43 0 0 0 0Germany

 Hakan Demir1410 1977 /175,1 49 0 0 0 0Germany

Σ=10

BEGINNER WOMEN’S WELLNESS OPEN

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Laura Brockmann591 1997 / 7 0 0 0 7Germany

 Santana Junk602 1992 /155,3 11 0 0 0 11Luxembourg

 Marie Sohngen583 2000 /168,9 15 0 0 0 15Germany

 Lisa-Marie Mulbrich614 1997 /162,2 19 0 0 0 19Germany

 Dorothea Allzeit625 1998 /162,5 23 0 0 0 23Germany

 Julia Von Oefele636 2000 /161 30 0 0 0 30Germany

 Veronika Petrenko577 1997 /157,8 33 0 0 0 33Luxembourg

Σ=7
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